
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

DECEMBER 2014 UCR CRIME INDEX 

DEC NOV DEC YTD YTD

2014 2014 % 2013 % 2014 2013 %

Difference Difference (Jan-Dec) (Jan-Dec) Difference

Homicide 4 2 100.0% 5 -20.0% 39 51 -23.5%

Forcible Rape 15 14 7.1% 5 200.0% 171 146 17.1%

Robbery 141 144 -2.1% 140 0.7% 1,461 1,583 -7.7%
Armed 90 109 -17.4% 91 -1.1% 995 1,023 -2.7%

Strong-arm 51 35 45.7% 49 4.1% 466 560 -16.8%

Aggravated

Assault 107 107 0.0% 135 -20.7% 1,490 1,722 -13.5%

Total Violent

Crime 267 267 0.0% 285 -6.3% 3,161 3,502 -9.7%

Burglary 299 391 -23.5% 356 -16.0% 3,809 4,543 -16.2%

Residential 269 349 -22.9% 288 -6.6% 3,330 3,935 -15.4%

Non-residential 30 42 -28.6% 68 -55.9% 479 608 -21.2%

Larceny/Theft 933 871 7.1% 1,044 -10.6% 12,599 13,764 -8.5%

Motor Vehicle

Theft 315 280 12.5% 276 14.1% 3,553 3,601 -1.3%

Total Property

Crime 1,547 1,542 0.3% 1,676 -7.7% 19,961 21,908 -8.9%

TOTAL  CRIME 1,814 1,809 0.3% 1,961 -7.5% 23,122 25,410 -9.0%

*NC = Not Calculable  04/10/2015


